## UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Collector, Collectorate, Daman.

No.5/2/COL/LAND/RFCTLARR/2017-18/ 2585

Dated:-07/09/2020.

Read: Notification No.5/2/COL/LAND/RFCTLARR/2017-18/2537 dated 22/07/2020.

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the Notification in the quoted preamble above, in Para No.2 may be read as under:

- 1. Joint Secretary, Planning & Statistic, DNH & DD.
- 2. Director (Education), DNH & DD.
- 3. Deputy Collector, (General), Daman.
- 4. Shri Avinash Chaudhary, Lecturer, Civil Eng., Govt. Polytechnic, Daman.
- 5. Ms. Monica Barad, Consultant (Capacity Building & BCC), Under National Nutrition Mission (Poshan Abhiyaan), O/o. Child Development Project Officer, Daman on Contract Basis.
- 6. Shri Sanjeev Pandya, Programme Manager, Integrated child Protection Scheme,
- 7. Sarpanch, concerned Gram Panchayat/Councilor of concern ward of Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- 8. Vice President, District Panchayat, Daman / Vice President, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.

## Instead of:

- 1. Joint Secretary, Planning & Statistic, DNH & DD.
- Director (Education), DNH & DD.
- 3. Deputy Collector, (General), Daman.
- 4. Ms. Monica Barad, District Child Protection Officer, Integrated child Protection Scheme, Daman.
- 5. Shri Sanjeev Pandya, Programme Manager, Integrated child Protection Scheme, Daman.
- 6. Sarpanch, concerned Gram Panchayat/Councilor of concern ward of Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- 7. Vice President, District Panchayat, Daman / Vice President, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- 8. Shri Avinash Chaudhary, Lecturer, Civil Eng., Govt. Polytechnic, Daman.

Other contents of the Notification remain the same.

Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman.

To. All concerned.

## Copy to:

1. The Collector, Daman.

2. The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading the same on the official Website.

- 3. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- Guard File/Office Copy.